All the outstanding Share Options are not transferable and not subject to any encumbrances.

17

D . CHANGES IN SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

Set out below is a table showing the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date
of this joint announcement; (ii) immediately upon Share Sale Completion and pursuant to the
Optionholder Undertaking that none of the outstanding Share Options will be exercised prior
to the Share Sale Completion; and (iii) immediately upon Share Sale Completion (assuming
all the outstanding Share Options are exercised prior to the Share Sale Completion). The
figures below have not taken into account the level of acceptance of the Offer.

(i)As at the date of this joint
announcement

(ii)Immediately upon Share
Sale Completion and

pursuant to the Optionholder
Undertaking that none of

the outstanding Share Options
will be exercised prior to the

Share Sale Completion

(iii)Immediately upon
Share Sale Completion

(assuming all the outstanding
Share Options are converted

prior to the Share Sale
Completion)

Number of
Shares

Approximate
%

Number of
Shares

Approximate
%

Number of
Shares

Approximate
%

The Offeror
 and parties acting
 in concert with it

– – 274,588,000 66.69 274,588,000 66.03

Dragon Fortune
 (Note 1)

243,942,000 59.25 – – – –

Telefield Charitable
 (Note 1)

30,646,000 7.44 – – – –

Mr. Lee Kai Bon
 (Notes 2 and 3)

2,634,000 0.64 2,634,000 0.64 2,634,000 0.63

Mr. Ng Kim Yuen
 (Notes 2 and 3)

2,640,000 0.64 2,640,000 0.64 2,640,000 0.63

Mr. Poon Ka Lee
 Barry
 (Notes 2 and 3)

540,000 0.13 540,000 0.13 4,657,140 1.12

Ms. Fok Pui Yin
 (Notes 2 and 3)

1,950,000 0.47 1,950,000 0.47 1,950,000 0.47

Mr. Sum Kwok Fai
 (Note 3)

1,950,000 0.47 1,950,000 0.47 1,950,000 0.47

Mr. Wong Sik Hung
 (Note 3)

1,590,000 0.39 1,590,000 0.39 1,590,000 0.38

Mr. Tam Kam Fong
 (Note 3)

1,230,000 0.30 1,230,000 0.30 1,230,000 0.30

Mr. Chiu King Yim
 (Note 3)

1,050,000 0.26 1,050,000 0.26 1,050,000 0.25

Ms. Ko Mee Ling
 (Note 3)

930,000 0.23 930,000 0.23 930,000 0.22

Independent
 Shareholders

122,612,000 29.78 122,612,000 29.78 122,612,000 29.49

Total 411,714,000 100 .00 411,714,000 100 .00 415,831,140 100 .00

Notes:

(1) Mr. Cheng holds approximately 53.68% interest in Century Win and Century Win respectively holds
approximately 53.30% interest in each of Dragon Fortune and Telefield Charitable. Mrs. Cheng is interested in
as to approximately 46.32% of Century Win. Therefore, Mr. Cheng is deemed or taken to be interested in all the
Shares which are beneficially owned by each of Dragon Fortune and Telefield Charitable. The 46.7% interests
in each of Dragon Fortune and Telefield Charitable are held by nine individuals as to approximately 8.64% by
Lee Kai Bon, an executive Director, as to approximately 8.64% by Ng Kim Yuen, an executive Director, as to